
UNIVERSITY 
of HAwAI'I®  

MANOA 

Office of Research Services 

 

NOTICE OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT 
Internal Communication 

Date: 	 1/12/2011 

Award #: 	 D07-184/C0-70312, Amdt 2 

Project Title: 	 "Provision of an Associate in Science Degree Program" 

Period of Performance: 	6/28/2007 — 12/31/2011 

Sponsor: 	 Ms. Kathryn Matayoshi, Superintendent 
State of Hawaii, Department of Education 
Attn: Ms. Nicole Agena 
Procurement & Contracts Branch 
94-275 Mokuola Street, Room 200 
Waipahu, Hawaii 96797 

A copy of the fully executed agreement is attached. 

Address questions to Darcie Yoshinaga by email at dsy@hawaii.edu . 

c: 	Pagotto, Louise 
Masutani, Carol A 
ORS Project Folder 

ORS No. 20071969 

Template Memo 8:021108 

2530 Dole Street, Sakamaki Hall D-200 

Honolulu, Hawai'i 96822 
Telephone: (808) 956-7800 

Fax: (808) 956-9081 

An Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Institution 



DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS BRANCH 

Contract No. CO-70312  

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 	2 

Entered into under the authority of 

SECTION 103D-102(b)(3), Hawaii Revised Statutes (HRS) 

and 

SECTION 3-128-7, Hawaii Administrative Rules (HAR) 

BASED UPON TRANSACTIONS BETWEEN GOVERNMENTAL BODY 

PROJECT NO. MOA D07-184 

WITH THE 

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII 

FOR THE PROVISION OF AN 

ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAM 

Contract Period: 
January 1, 2011 — December 31, 2011 



MOA Form 16B (Revised 10/04) 	 Amendment Number: 	2  

MOA Number: MOA D07-184  

STATE OF HAWAII 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT 
AMENDMENT 

This Amendment made on this 	16th  day of 	December 	2010 and effective as of the 

1 si   day of 	January 	2011 	is entered into between the Department of Education, 

State of Hawaii (hereinafter "Department"), and 	 University of Hawaii  

(hereinafter "CONTRACTOR"), whose business address is: 

2530 Dole Street, Sakamaki D200 Honolulu, Hawaii 	 96822 

 

   

A. The DEPARTMENT and CONTRACTOR entered into a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) identified 

and amended as follows (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Agreement"): 

MOA Number: MOA D07-184  ; Contract Number: CO-70312 	; Dated: 	06/25/07  

Amendment(s) Number(s): 	1 	Dated: 	 05/05/08  

whereby the CONTRACTOR agreed to provide services described in the MOA and, 

B. The DEPARTMENT and the CONTRACTOR mutually agree to modify the MOA as follows: 
(Check as applicable and provide detailed statements of modifications) 

O Amend Scope of Services 
(See Attachment: 	A  ) 

O Amend Compensation and Payment Schedule 
(See Attachment: 	B  ) 

O Amend Time of Performance 

Attachment C, Time of Performance has been included in this Agreement. 
(See Attachment: 	C  ) 

O Amend Special Provisions 
(See Attachment: 	D  ) 

C. As herein amended, the Agreement is in full force and effect and not in default. 

In witness whereof, the DEPARTMENT and CONTRACTOR have executed this Amended Agreement as 

of the date specified in this Agreement. 

CONTRACTOR: 
	

DEPARTMENT: 

BY: BY: 

Name: 

Title: 

YAA-YIN FONG. Name: Karyn S. Matavoshi 

Director - Office of Research Services 
Title: Superintendent 

Date: 21)-Rif 0 Date: 	 - 5-1/ 

Reference: § 3-128-7, HAR 



MOA Form 16B (Revised 10/04) 	 Amendment Number: 	2 

MOA Number: MOA D07-1e4  

ATTACHMENT A 
SCOPE OF SERVICES 

There are no amendments to the Scope of Services 

ATTACHMENT B 
COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

There are no amendments to the Compensation and Payment Schedule. 

ATTACHMENT C 
TIME OF PERFORMANCE 

The original Memorandum of Agreement was for the period, June 25, 2007 through December 31, 2010, 
and included an option to extend for one (1) additional twelve (12) month period upon mutual agreement 
in writing and under the same terms and conditions of the original agreement, or as negotiated between 
the DEPARTMENT and the CONTRACTOR, contingent upon the need for continued services and 
funding availability beyond the current fiscal year. 

In accordance with the terms of the original Memorandum of Agreement, this contract is now extended for 
the first and final twelve (12) month period, January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011 via 
Memorandum of Agreement Amendment No. 1. 

Beyond December 31, 2011, there shall be no additional options to extend this contract. 

ATTACHMENT D 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

There are no amendments to the Special Provisions. 

Reference: § 3-128-7, HAR 
2 


